(Three trillion, seven hundred seventy-seven billion, four hundred eighty-three 
million, eight hundred forty thousand dong) to an estimated VND 6.295.806.400.000 
(Six trillion, two hundred ninety-five billion, eight hundred six million, four hundred 
thousand dong). This corresponds to an expected issuance of 251.832.256 shares 
(Two hundred fifty-one million, eight hundred thirty-two thousand, two hundred 
fifty-six shares), with a total issuance value at par value estimated at VND 
2.518.322.560.000 (Two trillion, five hundred eighteen billion, three hundred twenty-
two million, five hundred sixty thousand dong), through an additional share offering 
to the Company’s existing shareholders.

[...]

Becamex Infrastructure Development Joint Stock 
Company.

2. Name of share: Share of Becamex Infrastructure Development 
Joint Stock Company (Ticker: IJC)

3. Type of share: Ordinary shares.

4. Par value: VND 10,000 per share.

5. Total outstanding shares: 377.748.384 shares (Three hundred seventy-seven 
million, seven hundred forty-eight thousand, three 
hundred eighty-four shares).

6. Treasury shares as of 
December 31, 2024

0 share.

7. Estimated quantity of 
offered shares:

251.832.256 shares (Two hundred fifty-one 
million, eight hundred thirty-two thousand, two 
hundred fifty-six shares), equivalent to 66.67% of 
the total number of outstanding shares.

8. Offering price: VND 10,000 per share.

9. Estimated total offering 
value (at par value):

VND 2.518.322.560.000 (Two trillion, five 
hundred eighteen billion, three hundred twenty-

[...]

(Three trillion, seven hundred seventy-seven billion, four hundred eighty-three 
million, eight hundred forty thousand dong) to an estimated VND 6,295,806,400,000 
(Six trillion, two hundred ninety-five billion, eight hundred six million, four hundred 
thousand dong). This corresponds to an expected issuance of 251,832,256 shares 
(Two hundred fifty-one million, eight hundred thirty-two thousand, two hundred 
fifty-six shares), with a total issuance value at par value estimated at VND 
2,518,322,560,000 (Two trillion, five hundred eighteen billion, three hundred 
twenty-two million, five hundred sixty thousand dong), through an additional share 
offering to the Company’s existing shareholders.

[...]

Becamex Infrastructure Development Joint Stock 
Company.

2. Name of share: Share of Becamex Infrastructure Development 
Joint Stock Company (Ticker: IJC)

3. Type of share: Ordinary shares.

4. Par value: VND 10,000 per share.

5. Total outstanding shares: 377,748,384 shares (Three hundred seventy-seven 
million, seven hundred forty-eight thousand, three 
hundred eighty-four shares).

6. Treasury shares as of 
December 31, 2024

0 share.

7. Estimated quantity of 
offered shares:

251,832,256 shares (Two hundred fifty-one million, 
eight hundred thirty-two thousand, two hundred 
fifty-six shares), equivalent to 66.67% of the total 
number of outstanding shares.

8. Offering price: VND 10,000 per share.

9. Estimated total offering 
value (at par value):

VND 2,518,322,560,000 (Two trillion, five 
hundred eighteen billion, three hundred twenty-two